## 505171695 11/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5218463

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
			Name Executi					
ALLY BANK				11/01/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:		AR TANK TRAILER, LLC						
Street Address:	1145 C	45 CONGRESS PARKWAY NORTH						
City:	ATHEN	ATHENS						
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE						
Postal Code:	37303	37303						
	T-1-1 4							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type			Number	٦				
		15190590						
		15287183						
· ·			344749					
••		15089641						
	ΔΑΤΑ							
Fax Number: (617)			)235-9492					
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se					
			) 951-7000		an.			
			ijane.dipalma@ropesgray.com					
		ROP	PES & GRAY LLP					
Address Line 1: PRUI			DENTIAL TOWER 800 BOYLSTON STREET					
Address Line 4:		BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-	3600				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			109764-0016-013					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARY JANE DIPALMA					
SIGNATURE:			/ MARY JANE DIPALMA /					
SIGNATURE:			11/01/2018					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			11/01/2018					
			11/01/2018					
DATE SIGNED:	<#page1.1	tif	11/01/2018					
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3			11/01/2018					

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of November 1, 2018, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of Polar Tank Trailer, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of December 15, 2017 (the "Grant") by Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2017 at Reel/Frame 044899/0174, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Patents.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 047400 FRAME: 0616

214516/197-7012302.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent/ B

Nanie: Joseph Skaférowsky Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - 2017]

PATENT REEL: 047400 FRAME: 0617

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

GRANTOR	TITLE	APP. NO.	APP./ FILING DATE	PATENT/PUB. NO.	ISSUE/REG./ PUB. DATE
Polar Tank Trailer, LLC	AUTOMATICALLY DEPLYING LIFT AXLE CONTROL SYSTEM	15/190590	June 23, 2016	20170021687	January 26, 2017
Polar Tank Trailer, LLC	INSULATED REAR HEAD FOR STORAGE TANK	15/287183	October 6, 2016	20170101261A1	April 13, 2017
Polar Tank Trailer, LLC	Automatic Product Pump Drive and Controlled Area Network System For Vehicles	15/344749	November 7, 2016	10,065,552	September 4, 2018
Polar Tank Trailer, LLC	Drain spout for sanitary trailers	15/089641	April 4, 2016	20170283119	October 5, 2017

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 047400 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 11/01/2018